March 20, 2012

The County of Los Angeles Chief Executive Office and the Quality and Productivity Commission are hosting the Tenth Annual Commissioners' Leadership Conference, "Leadership Tomorrow." The purpose of this Conference is to enhance the Commissioners' ability to identify ways to improve efficiency and make better business decisions to serve the people of Los Angeles County through the use of new and innovative technologies.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors:

- 1) Encourage the County of Los Angeles Board of Supervisors, Board Productivity and Press Deputies, Quality and Productivity Commissioners, all Commission and Advisory Board Members, Departments Heads, Quality and Productivity Managers, and Efficiency Managers to attend the Commissioners' Leadership Conference on May 23, 2012 from 8:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. to be held on the fifth floor of the Dorothy Chandler Pavilion of the Music Center;
- 2) Waive the parking fees in the amount of \$4,400 (\$20 per vehicle) for approximately 220 vehicles at the Music Center Lot 14 garage, excluding the cost of liability insurance; and
- 3) Instruct the Chief Executive Officer and the Director of Internal Services to provide the support services for activities related to the Tenth Annual Commissioners' Leadership Conference.

JB: s:\Motions\Leadership Conference, fee

	<u>MOTION</u>
MOLINA .	
RIDLEY-THOMAS	
KNABE _	
ANTONOVICH	
YAROSI AVSKY	